## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2831956

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| KRISTIAN S. DRIVDAHL | 04/23/2014     |
| MICHAEL D. RUPP      | 04/16/2014     |
| CHRISTIAN M. LAMBERT | 04/16/2014     |
| CODY A. PEARCE       | 04/16/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | LONGYEAR TM, INC.               |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 10808 SOUTH RIVER FRONT PARKWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 600                       |
| City:             | SOUTH JORDAN                    |
| State/Country:    | UTAH                            |
| Postal Code:      | 84095                           |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14229387 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 6784209300

Email:delees@ballardspahr.comCorrespondent Name:BALLARD SPAHR LLPAddress Line 1:999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 36362.0063U8      |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KEAN J. DECARLO   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Kean J. DeCarlo/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/28/2014        |

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=36362\_0063U8\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032769 FRAME: 0047

502785361

source=36362\_0063U8\_Assignment#page2.tif source=36362\_0063U8\_Assignment#page3.tif source=36362\_0063U8\_Assignment#page4.tif source=36362\_0063U8\_Assignment#page5.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, KRISTIAN S. DRIVDAHL, residing at 4947 Ponderosa Court, Park City, Utah 84098; MICHAEL D. RUPP, residing at 692 Justin Drive, Murray, Utah 84123; CHRISTIAN M. LAMBERT, residing at 2167 Featherhill Court, Draper, Utah 84020; and CODY A. PEARCE, residing at 472 Waterford Way, Midvale, Utah 84047, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "FIBER-CONTAINING DIAMOND-IMPREGNATED CUTTING TOOLS AND METHODS OF FORMING AND USING SAME," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on March 28, 2014, and assigned Application No. 14/229,387; and

WHEREAS, LONGYEAR TM, INC., a Utah corporation, whose principal address is 10808 South River Front Parkway, Suite 600, South Jordan, Utah 84095, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, KRISTIAN S. DRIVDAHL, MICHAEL D. RUPP, CHRISTIAN M. LAMBERT, and CODY A. PEARCE, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said LONGYEAR TM, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for LONGYEAR TM, INC.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

1620264

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid LONGYEAR TM, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this_2 | 3 day of   |
|--|--|
| APRIL , 2014.  | يشمي   |
| KSDref   | (L.S.)   |
| KRIŠTIAN S. DRIVĎAHL                                       | The state of the s |

WITNESS:

On this 23 day of 4, I witnessed Kristian S. Drivdahl execute the foregoing assignment.

Witness Printed Name

Witness Signature

1620264

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36362.0063U8 PAGE 3 of 5

| in witness whereo  | F, I have executed this Assignment this // day of |
|--|---|
| <u>April</u> , 2014.   |   |
|  | Michael D. RUPP (L.S.)                            |
| WITNESS:   |   |
| On this <u>         </u> day of <u>April</u> foregoing assignment. | , 2014, I witnessed Michael D. Rupp execute the   |
| NATHAN CARLSON<br>Witness Printed Name                             |   |
| Volu Of Witness Signature  |   |

1620264

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032769 FRAME: 0051

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36362.0063U8 PAGE 4 of 5

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1                                    | I have executed this Assignment thisday of           |
|--|--|
|  | CHRISTIAN M. LAMBERT (L.S.)                          |
| WITNESS: On this 16th day of April foregoing assignment. | , 2014, I witnessed Christian M. Lambert execute the |
| Witness Printed Name  Witness Signature                  |  |

1620264

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36362.0063U8 PAGE 5 of 5

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF   | , I have executed this Assignment this <u>Vo</u> day of<br>CODY A. PEARCE |
|--|---|
| WITNESS:   |   |
| On this <u>(a)</u> day of <u>April</u> foregoing assignment. | , 2014, I witnessed Cody A. Pearce execute the                            |
| NATUAN CARLSON Witness Printed Name                          |   |
| Witness Signature  |   |

1620264

RECORDED: 04/28/2014

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 032769 FRAME: 0053**